CLASSING
OFFICE

Florence,SC
Macon,GA
Rayville,LA
Memphis, TN
Dumas,AR
C.Christi,TX
Abilene, TX
Lubbock,TX
Lamesa,TX
Visalia,CA

AVERAGE

QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2022 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY CLASSING OFFICE

PERCENT OF BALES

WHITE GRADES

MID+ SLM

0.0
38.0
18.0
62.8
62.8
64.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

62.9

0.0
57.0
49.7
26.8
32.4
12.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

14.6

LM- TOT MID+ SLM
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.7 95.6 13 3.0
45 721 0.8 127
0.3 89.8 4.1 4.9
0.1 954 0.2 3.5
3.6 80.6 9.6 4.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.4 81.0 9.0 4.7

Classing Week Ending: 09/29/2022

Comparision to 2021 crop at this time

U.S. Average

Total White Grade

Total Light Spotted Grade

Average Micronaire
Average Length (32's)

(Inches)

Average Length Ul

Average Strength
Number of Bales Classed

09/30/2021 09/29/2022

98.0 % 81.0 %
01.9 % 16.8 %
4.48 4.36
37.0 (32/in)  35.3 (32/in)
1.154 (in) 1.100 (in)
81.76 80.98
30.81 (g/tex) 29.78 (g/tex)
676,692 934,279

Summary by Fiber Competition, Cotton Incorporated
Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News

0.0
0.0
133
1.1
0.9
2.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

3.2

LIGHT SPOT GRADES
LM-

0.0
4.4
26.8
10.1
4.6
17.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

16.8

0.0
0.0
1.1
0.1
0.0
2.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.2

OTHER BARKY
TOT Grades Grades

0.0
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.3

MIC

unit 32/in

0.00
4.28
4.82
4.61
4.74
4.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.36

LEN

00.0
36.1
36.0
36.1
37.3
35.2
00.0
00.0
00.0
00.0

35.3

L.UI
(%)

00.00
80.11
81.15
80.89
81.99
80.94
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

80.98

STR TRASH LGRD
INDEX

g/t

00.00
28.33
30.01
29.30
30.41
29.75
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

29.78

(%)

0.00
0.45
0.43
0.33
0.35
0.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.27

NO.
BALES

0.0
3.6
3.4
2.9
3.0
2.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

3,162
27,752
4,687
29,812
868,866

2.4 934,279

FIBER COMPETITION

Cotton
Incorporated

LEN
inch

0.000
1.125
1.122
1.124
1.167
1.097
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

1.100



QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2022 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY CLASSING OFFICE
Comparison with the same week in the 2021 Crop
PERCENT OF BALES

CLASSING ____WHITE GRADES___ LIGHT SPOT GRADES OTHER BARKY MIC LEN L.Ul STR TRASH LGRD NO. LEN
OFFICE MID+ SLM LM- TOT MID4 SLM LM- TOT GradesGrades unit 32/in (%) g/t (%) INDEX BALES inch
Florence,SC 0.0 0.0 ### 0.0 #4# 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
2021 Florence,SC 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
Macon,GA Hiti HHEH HHH HHHHE #HH# 3.0 0.0 4.4 0.0 0.5 4.28 36.1 80.11 28.33 045 3.6 3,162 1.125
2021 Macon,GA 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
Rayville,LA Bt HHEE HHE HHEEH BEE HEEH HHEE HHEEHE 1.1 0.2 4.82 36.0 81.15 30.01 0.43 3.4 27,752 1.122
2021 Rayville,LA 748 235 00 983 13 00 00 1.3 0.4 2.6 439 382 8208 31.21 041 32 1,630 1.194
Memphis, TN Bt HHEH HHE HHEEH HEE 4.9 1.1 HH## 0.1 0.1 4.61 36.1 80.89 29.30 0.33 29 4,687 1.124
2021 Memphis, TN 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
Dumas,AR Hit HHHE HHH HEHH HH# 35 0.9 4.6 0.0 0.1 4.74 37.3 81.99 30.41 0.35 3.0 29,812 1.167
2021 Dumas,AR 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
C.Christi,TX Bt HHEH HHE HHEH HEE 4.4 2.9 HiH# 24 0.3 4.33 35.2 80.94 29.75 0.26 2.3 #iHHH## 1.097
2021 C.Christi, TX 856 12.1 03 980 1.2 0.7 01 1.9 0.1 1.7 4.48 37.0 81.76 30.81 0.37 3.0 675,062 1.154
Abilene, TX 0.0 0.0 ### 0.0 #4# 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
2021 Abilene, TX 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
Lubbock,TX 0.0 0.0 ### 0.0 #4# 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
2021 Lubbock, TX 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
Lamesa,TX 0.0 0.0 ### 0.0 #4# 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
2021 Lamesa,TX 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
Visalia,CA 0.0 0.0 ### 0.0 #4# 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
2021 Visalia,CA 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 00.0 00.00 00.00 0.00 0.0 0.000
AVERAGE Bt HHEE HHE HHEH HEE 4.7 3.2 Hi## 2.2 0.3 4.36 35.3 80.98 29.78 0.27 2.4 ###### 1.100
2021 AVERAGE 856 12.1 03 980 12 07 01 1.9 0.1 1.7 4.48 37.0 8176 30.81 037 3.0 676,692 1.154
Classing Week Ending: 09/29/2022 FIBER COMPETITION
Compared with: 09/30/2021
Cotton

Summary by Fiber Competition, Cotton Incorporated

Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News
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